LTC2862A
1
2862af
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2862A
Typical applicaTion
DescripTion
±60V Fault Protected 3V to 5.5V
RS485/RS422 Transceiver

For more information www.linear.com/LTC2862A
absoluTe MaxiMuM raTinGs
orDer inForMaTion
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2862ACS8-1#PBF LTC2862ACS8-1#TRPBF 2862A1 8-Lead (150mil) Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC2862AIS8-1#PBF LTC2862AIS8-1#TRPBF 2862A1 8-Lead (150mil) Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC2862AHS8-1#PBF LTC2862AHS8-1#TRPBF 2862A1 8-Lead (150mil) Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LTC2862AMPS8-1#PBF LTC2862AMPS8-1#TRPBF 2862A1 8-Lead (150mm) Plastic SO –55°C to 125°C
LTC2862ACS8-2#PBF LTC2862ACS8-2#TRPBF 2862A2 8-Lead (150mil) Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC2862AIS8-2#PBF LTC2862AIS8-2#TRPBF 2862A2 8-Lead (150mil) Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC2862AHS8-2#PBF LTC2862AHS8-2#TRPBF 2862A2 8-Lead (150mil) Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LTC2862AMPS8-2#PBF LTC2862AMPS8-2#TRPBF 2862A2 8-Lead (150mm) Plastic SO –55°C to 125°C
LTC2862ACDD-1#PBF LTC2862ACDD-1#TRPBF LGYK 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2862AIDD-1#PBF LTC2862AIDD-1#TRPBF LGYK 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2862AHDD-1#PBF LTC2862AHDD-1#TRPBF LGYK 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2862ACDD-2#PBF LTC2862ACDD-2#TRPBF LGYM 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2862AIDD-2#PBF LTC2862AIDD-2#TRPBF LGYM 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2862AHDD-2#PBF LTC2862AHDD-2#TRPBF LGYM 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Supply Voltages
VCC............................................................. –0.3 to 6V
Logic Input Voltages (RE, DE, DI) .................. –0.3 to 6V
Interface I/O: A, B ..................................... –60V to +60V
Receiver Output (RO) ......................–0.3V to (VCC+0.3V)
Operating Ambient Temperature Range (Note 4)
LTC2862AC .............................................. 0°C to 70°C
LTC2862AI ...........................................–40°C to 85°C
LTC2862AH ....................................... –40°C to 125°C
LTC2862AMP ..................................... –55°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
pin conFiGuraTion
LTC2862A-1, LTC2862A-2 LTC2862A-1, LTC2862A-2
1